
Utica (7-16,3-11 Empire 8) -vs- SUNY Geneseo (16-8,10-4 Empire 8)
02/13/26 at Carl Schrader Gymnasium, Geneseo, NY

 
 

 
 
Utica 30

SUNY Geneseo 82

Date: 02/13/26
Time: 5:30 PM
Attendance: 344
Site: Carl Schrader Gymnasium, Geneseo, NY

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Utica 3 7 12 8 30
SUNY Geneseo 28 20 21 13 82

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Marusic,Madison * 24 3-13 3-11 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 1 1 1 9
11 Hall,Vanessa * 28 1-4 0-1 4-4 1-3 4 2 0 4 0 0 6
15 Simmons,McKenzie * 35 1-14 1-3 1-2 3-4 7 0 1 5 0 2 4
35 Atty,Carly * 26 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 0 2
13 Cornell,Natalie * 17 0-7 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 1
33 Hotaling,Sara 2 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
05 Simmons,Emma 13 0-3 0-3 2-6 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
21 Macek,MarLie 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
30 Godkin,Hanna 21 0-4 0-3 1-2 0-1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1
03 Mahoney,Kate 10 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Bell,Jayla 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 0 0 0 0
25 LaDuke,Madison 7 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 8-56 5-26 9-16 7-20 27 13 6 13 2 5 30

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 1-10   10.00 % 0-4   0.00 % 1-4   25.00 %
2nd Quarter 2-17   11.76 % 2-8   25.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
3rd Quarter 2-14   14.29 % 2-7   28.57 % 6-8   75.00 %
4th Quarter 3-15   20.00 % 1-7   14.29 % 1-2   50.00 %
Total 8-56   14.3 % 5-26   19.2 % 9-16   56.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 4 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 5 Bench Points: 8 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Galgano,Grace * 20 5-7 2-3 1-2 0-2 2 2 0 0 1 1 13
24 Hintz,Audrey * 12 5-6 0-0 3-4 1-2 3 1 2 2 0 1 13
44 Vasselman,Sofia * 14 5-8 2-4 0-0 0-5 5 1 0 0 0 0 12
10 Elliot,Eva * 21 4-4 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 1 1 0 0 0 8
01 McGrane,Maggie * 21 0-5 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 5 0 0 3 0
20 Whitehead,Aliza 19 5-7 1-3 0-0 0-4 4 0 3 1 0 3 11
05 Clearwater,Ellie 15 3-3 1-1 1-3 0-3 3 0 2 1 0 0 8
03 Townes,Jordyn 16 3-5 0-1 1-2 0-2 2 0 2 0 0 0 7
23 Suydam,Kristin 14 3-8 1-2 0-0 1-7 8 1 0 0 4 0 7
21 Craft,Elizabeth 11 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 2
22 Connolly,Zephyr 9 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 1 2 1 0 0 1
25 Birmingham,Kathleen 16 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 3 3 1 0 0 0
12 Roberts,Reily 12 0-1 0-0 0-2 0-4 4 3 0 2 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 34-59 7-18 7-15 7-41 48 14 20 9 5 8 82

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 12-20   60.00 % 4-7   57.14 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 8-12   66.67 % 1-4   25.00 % 3-6   50.00 %
3rd Quarter 8-15   53.33 % 2-5   40.00 % 3-6   50.00 %
4th Quarter 6-12   50.00 % 0-2   0.00 % 1-3   33.33 %
Total 34-59   57.6 % 7-18   38.9 % 7-15   46.7 %



Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 44 Fast Break Points: 11
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 36 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Utica Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: SUNY Geneseo
09:49 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by HINTZ,AUDREY(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by ATTY,CARLY 09:26
09:26 STEAL  by HINTZ,AUDREY
09:19 MISS 3PTR by VASSELMAN,SOFIA

-- REBOUND OFF by HINTZ,AUDREY
09:15 TURNOVER  by HINTZ,AUDREY

MISS JUMPER by CORNELL,NATALIE 09:04
-- REBOUND DEF by ELLIOT,EVA

08:41 MISS JUMPER by MCGRANE,MAGGIE
REBOUND DEF by CORNELL,NATALIE --
MISS 3PTR by MARUSIC,MADISON 08:14

-- REBOUND DEF by VASSELMAN,SOFIA
07:57 0-4 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by HINTZ,AUDREY(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by CORNELL,NATALIE 07:36
-- REBOUND DEF by ELLIOT,EVA

07:29 0-7 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by GALGANO,GRACE
-- ASSIST  by MCGRANE,MAGGIE

06:54 FOUL  by GALGANO,GRACE
06:54 SUB OUT by HINTZ,AUDREY
06:54 SUB IN by SUYDAM,KRISTIN

MISS 3PTR by MARUSIC,MADISON 06:49
-- REBOUND DEF by VASSELMAN,SOFIA

06:30 MISS LAYUP by MCGRANE,MAGGIE(in the paint)
BLOCK  by MARUSIC,MADISON 06:30

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
06:30 SUB OUT by VASSELMAN,SOFIA
06:30 SUB IN by WHITEHEAD,ALIZA
06:19 MISS JUMPER by SUYDAM,KRISTIN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by ELLIOT,EVA
06:16 0-9 H 9 GOOD TIPIN by ELLIOT,EVA(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by HALL,VANESSA 06:03
06:03 STEAL  by MCGRANE,MAGGIE
05:55 0-11 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by ELLIOT,EVA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MCGRANE,MAGGIE
MISS LAYUP by SIMMONS,MCKENZIE(in the paint) 05:39

-- REBOUND DEF by SUYDAM,KRISTIN
05:21 MISS 3PTR by WHITEHEAD,ALIZA

REBOUND DEF by SIMMONS,MCKENZIE --
05:07 SUB OUT by MCGRANE,MAGGIE
05:07 SUB OUT by GALGANO,GRACE
05:07 SUB IN by CONNOLLY,ZEPHYR
05:07 SUB IN by BIRMINGHAM,KATHLEEN

SUB OUT by MARUSIC,MADISON 05:07
SUB OUT by HALL,VANESSA 05:07
SUB IN by SIMMONS,EMMA 05:07
SUB IN by GODKIN,HANNA 05:07
MISS JUMPER by SIMMONS,MCKENZIE 04:58

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITEHEAD,ALIZA
04:42 0-14 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by SUYDAM,KRISTIN

-- ASSIST  by BIRMINGHAM,KATHLEEN
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 04:39

04:39 SUB OUT by SUYDAM,KRISTIN
04:39 SUB IN by HINTZ,AUDREY

TURNOVER  by GODKIN,HANNA 04:28
04:28 STEAL  by WHITEHEAD,ALIZA

04:23 0-16 H 16
GOOD LAYUP by WHITEHEAD,ALIZA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS 3PTR by ATTY,CARLY 03:58
-- REBOUND DEF by CONNOLLY,ZEPHYR



03:42 TURNOVER  by HINTZ,AUDREY
STEAL  by GODKIN,HANNA 03:42
MISS LAYUP by SIMMONS,MCKENZIE(in the paint) 03:33

-- REBOUND DEF by ELLIOT,EVA
03:17 MISS 3PTR by WHITEHEAD,ALIZA

REBOUND DEF by CORNELL,NATALIE --
GOOD JUMPER by ATTY,CARLY 02:59 2-16 H 14

02:38 2-18 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by HINTZ,AUDREY(in the paint)
02:19 FOUL  by BIRMINGHAM,KATHLEEN
02:19 SUB OUT by ELLIOT,EVA
02:19 SUB OUT by CONNOLLY,ZEPHYR
02:19 SUB OUT by HINTZ,AUDREY
02:19 SUB OUT by BIRMINGHAM,KATHLEEN
02:19 SUB IN by MCGRANE,MAGGIE
02:19 SUB IN by GALGANO,GRACE
02:19 SUB IN by SUYDAM,KRISTIN
02:19 SUB IN by VASSELMAN,SOFIA

SUB OUT by CORNELL,NATALIE 02:19
SUB IN by HALL,VANESSA 02:19
MISS FT by SIMMONS,EMMA 02:19
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SIMMONS,EMMA 02:19 3-18 H 15

02:04 MISS LAYUP by GALGANO,GRACE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GODKIN,HANNA --
TURNOVER  by HALL,VANESSA 01:54

01:54 STEAL  by MCGRANE,MAGGIE
01:47 3-21 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by VASSELMAN,SOFIA(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by WHITEHEAD,ALIZA
01:25 FOUL  by SUYDAM,KRISTIN
01:25 SUB OUT by WHITEHEAD,ALIZA
01:25 SUB IN by CLEARWATER,ELLIE

MISS FT by SIMMONS,EMMA 01:25
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by SIMMONS,EMMA 01:25

-- REBOUND DEF by SUYDAM,KRISTIN
01:10 MISS LAYUP by VASSELMAN,SOFIA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by SUYDAM,KRISTIN
01:06 3-23 H 20 GOOD TIPIN by SUYDAM,KRISTIN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by ATTY,CARLY 00:52
SUB IN by MARUSIC,MADISON 00:52
MISS 3PTR by SIMMONS,EMMA 00:47

-- REBOUND DEF by VASSELMAN,SOFIA
00:33 3-25 H 22 GOOD JUMPER by VASSELMAN,SOFIA

TURNOVER  by SIMMONS,MCKENZIE 00:16
00:03 3-28 H 25 GOOD 3PTR by GALGANO,GRACE

-- ASSIST  by MCGRANE,MAGGIE

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Utica Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: SUNY Geneseo
10:00 SUB OUT by SUYDAM,KRISTIN
10:00 SUB IN by HINTZ,AUDREY
09:45 3-30 H 27 GOOD JUMPER by VASSELMAN,SOFIA

-- ASSIST  by HINTZ,AUDREY
GOOD 3PTR by MARUSIC,MADISON 09:29 6-30 H 24
ASSIST  by SIMMONS,EMMA --

09:06 6-32 H 26 GOOD LAYUP by GALGANO,GRACE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by SIMMONS,EMMA 08:42

-- REBOUND DEF by VASSELMAN,SOFIA
08:19 TURNOVER  by CLEARWATER,ELLIE

STEAL  by SIMMONS,MCKENZIE 08:19



TURNOVER  by SIMMONS,MCKENZIE 08:14
08:14 STEAL  by GALGANO,GRACE

FOUL  by GODKIN,HANNA 08:12
08:12 SUB OUT by CLEARWATER,ELLIE
08:12 SUB OUT by HINTZ,AUDREY
08:12 SUB IN by ELLIOT,EVA
08:12 SUB IN by SUYDAM,KRISTIN
08:09 MISS 3PTR by MCGRANE,MAGGIE

REBOUND DEF by MARUSIC,MADISON --
MISS 3PTR by GODKIN,HANNA 07:56

-- REBOUND DEF by MCGRANE,MAGGIE
07:39 6-34 H 28 GOOD JUMPER by VASSELMAN,SOFIA

MISS LAYUP by MARUSIC,MADISON(in the paint) 07:27
-- REBOUND DEF by GALGANO,GRACE

07:13 MISS 3PTR by SUYDAM,KRISTIN
REBOUND DEF by SIMMONS,EMMA --
MISS LAYUP by SIMMONS,MCKENZIE(in the paint) 07:03

07:03 BLOCK  by SUYDAM,KRISTIN
-- REBOUND DEF by VASSELMAN,SOFIA

07:00 SUB OUT by MCGRANE,MAGGIE
07:00 SUB IN by CONNOLLY,ZEPHYR

SUB OUT by HALL,VANESSA 07:00
SUB OUT by SIMMONS,MCKENZIE 07:00
SUB OUT by GODKIN,HANNA 07:00
SUB IN by CORNELL,NATALIE 07:00
SUB IN by BELL,JAYLA 07:00
SUB IN by ATTY,CARLY 07:00

06:59 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL  by BELL,JAYLA 06:59

06:39 MISS FT by CONNOLLY,ZEPHYR
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:39 6-35 H 29 GOOD FT by CONNOLLY,ZEPHYR
06:39 SUB OUT by GALGANO,GRACE
06:39 SUB OUT by VASSELMAN,SOFIA
06:39 SUB IN by WHITEHEAD,ALIZA
06:39 SUB IN by BIRMINGHAM,KATHLEEN

SUB OUT by SIMMONS,EMMA 06:39
SUB IN by SIMMONS,MCKENZIE 06:39

06:39 SUB OUT by CONNOLLY,ZEPHYR
06:39 SUB IN by MCGRANE,MAGGIE

MISS JUMPER by MARUSIC,MADISON 06:23
-- REBOUND DEF by SUYDAM,KRISTIN

05:55 MISS 3PTR by BIRMINGHAM,KATHLEEN
REBOUND DEF by SIMMONS,MCKENZIE --
MISS LAYUP by CORNELL,NATALIE(in the paint) 05:39

05:39 BLOCK  by SUYDAM,KRISTIN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by CORNELL,NATALIE 05:24

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITEHEAD,ALIZA
05:06 6-37 H 31 GOOD LAYUP by ELLIOT,EVA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CONNOLLY,ZEPHYR
MISS 3PTR by MARUSIC,MADISON 04:53

-- REBOUND DEF by ELLIOT,EVA
04:45 TURNOVER  by CONNOLLY,ZEPHYR

GOOD 3PTR by SIMMONS,MCKENZIE 04:23 9-37 H 28
ASSIST  by BELL,JAYLA --

04:00 SUB OUT by CONNOLLY,ZEPHYR
04:00 SUB IN by TOWNES,JORDYN
04:00 SUB OUT by SUYDAM,KRISTIN
04:00 SUB IN by HINTZ,AUDREY
03:55 9-39 H 30 GOOD JUMPER by HINTZ,AUDREY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BIRMINGHAM,KATHLEEN



03:38 FOUL  by HINTZ,AUDREY
GOOD FT by CORNELL,NATALIE 03:38 10-39 H 29
MISS FT by CORNELL,NATALIE 03:38
REBOUND OFF by BELL,JAYLA --
MISS LAYUP by CORNELL,NATALIE(in the paint) 03:24

-- REBOUND DEF by HINTZ,AUDREY
03:07 MISS JUMPER by HINTZ,AUDREY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ATTY,CARLY --
MISS 3PTR by MARUSIC,MADISON 02:49

-- REBOUND DEF by ELLIOT,EVA
FOUL  by ATTY,CARLY 02:21

02:21 SUB OUT by ELLIOT,EVA
02:21 SUB IN by CLEARWATER,ELLIE

SUB OUT by MARUSIC,MADISON 02:21
SUB IN by HALL,VANESSA 02:21

02:21 MISS FT by HINTZ,AUDREY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:18 10-40 H 30 GOOD FT by HINTZ,AUDREY
02:18 SUB OUT by HINTZ,AUDREY
02:18 SUB OUT by BIRMINGHAM,KATHLEEN
02:18 SUB IN by CRAFT,ELIZABETH
02:18 SUB IN by SUYDAM,KRISTIN

MISS 3PTR by SIMMONS,MCKENZIE 02:04
-- REBOUND DEF by TOWNES,JORDYN

FOUL  by BELL,JAYLA 01:44
SUB OUT by BELL,JAYLA 01:44
SUB IN by MAHONEY,KATE 01:44

01:44 MISS FT by CLEARWATER,ELLIE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:44 10-41 H 31 GOOD FT by CLEARWATER,ELLIE
MISS LAYUP by CORNELL,NATALIE(in the paint) 01:32

01:32 BLOCK  by SUYDAM,KRISTIN
-- REBOUND DEF by WHITEHEAD,ALIZA

01:15 10-43 H 33 GOOD LAYUP by WHITEHEAD,ALIZA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CLEARWATER,ELLIE

MISS LAYUP by SIMMONS,MCKENZIE(in the paint) 01:03
01:03 BLOCK  by SUYDAM,KRISTIN

REBOUND OFF by SIMMONS,MCKENZIE --
TURNOVER  by SIMMONS,MCKENZIE 00:58

00:58 STEAL  by WHITEHEAD,ALIZA
00:49 10-45 H 35 GOOD LAYUP by TOWNES,JORDYN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WHITEHEAD,ALIZA
MISS 3PTR by MAHONEY,KATE 00:33

-- REBOUND DEF by SUYDAM,KRISTIN
00:09 10-48 H 38 GOOD 3PTR by WHITEHEAD,ALIZA

-- ASSIST  by TOWNES,JORDYN
MISS JUMPER by SIMMONS,MCKENZIE 00:01

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Utica Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: SUNY Geneseo
10:00 SUB OUT by TOWNES,JORDYN
10:00 SUB OUT by CLEARWATER,ELLIE
10:00 SUB OUT by WHITEHEAD,ALIZA
10:00 SUB OUT by CRAFT,ELIZABETH
10:00 SUB OUT by SUYDAM,KRISTIN
10:00 SUB IN by MCGRANE,MAGGIE
10:00 SUB IN by ELLIOT,EVA
10:00 SUB IN by GALGANO,GRACE
10:00 SUB IN by HINTZ,AUDREY



10:00 SUB IN by VASSELMAN,SOFIA
SUB OUT by MAHONEY,KATE 10:00
SUB IN by MARUSIC,MADISON 10:00
MISS 3PTR by MARUSIC,MADISON 09:38
REBOUND OFF by HALL,VANESSA --
MISS JUMPER by CORNELL,NATALIE 09:32

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
09:11 10-51 H 41 GOOD 3PTR by VASSELMAN,SOFIA

-- ASSIST  by MCGRANE,MAGGIE
GOOD 3PTR by MARUSIC,MADISON 08:48 13-51 H 38
ASSIST  by SIMMONS,MCKENZIE --
FOUL  by CORNELL,NATALIE 08:28

08:28 SUB OUT by HINTZ,AUDREY
08:28 SUB IN by SUYDAM,KRISTIN
08:05 MISS JUMPER by MCGRANE,MAGGIE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by ELLIOT,EVA
07:46 MISS JUMPER by SUYDAM,KRISTIN

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by CORNELL,NATALIE 07:44
SUB OUT by CORNELL,NATALIE 07:44
SUB IN by MACEK,MARLIE 07:44

07:35 MISS LAYUP by SUYDAM,KRISTIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MARUSIC,MADISON --

07:22 FOUL  by MCGRANE,MAGGIE
MISS 3PTR by MARUSIC,MADISON 07:20

-- REBOUND DEF by SUYDAM,KRISTIN
07:10 MISS 3PTR by MCGRANE,MAGGIE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by ATTY,CARLY 06:52

-- REBOUND DEF by GALGANO,GRACE
06:37 MISS 3PTR by GALGANO,GRACE

REBOUND DEF by HALL,VANESSA --
06:26 FOUL  by VASSELMAN,SOFIA
06:26 SUB OUT by SUYDAM,KRISTIN
06:26 SUB IN by HINTZ,AUDREY

MISS FT by SIMMONS,MCKENZIE 06:26
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SIMMONS,MCKENZIE 06:26 14-51 H 37

06:13 14-53 H 39 GOOD LAYUP by HINTZ,AUDREY(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by ATTY,CARLY 05:57

-- REBOUND DEF by HINTZ,AUDREY
05:50 14-55 H 41 GOOD LAYUP by ELLIOT,EVA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MCGRANE,MAGGIE
TURNOVER  by SIMMONS,MCKENZIE 05:46

05:46 STEAL  by MCGRANE,MAGGIE
05:24 MISS 3PTR by VASSELMAN,SOFIA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by MARUSIC,MADISON 05:22
SUB IN by SIMMONS,EMMA 05:22
MISS JUMPER by SIMMONS,MCKENZIE(in the paint) 05:08

05:08 BLOCK  by GALGANO,GRACE
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

05:06 SUB OUT by MCGRANE,MAGGIE
05:06 SUB OUT by VASSELMAN,SOFIA
05:06 SUB IN by WHITEHEAD,ALIZA
05:06 SUB IN by CONNOLLY,ZEPHYR

FOUL  by ATTY,CARLY 04:51
04:51 14-56 H 42 GOOD FT by HINTZ,AUDREY
04:51 14-57 H 43 GOOD FT by HINTZ,AUDREY
04:31 FOUL  by GALGANO,GRACE
04:31 SUB OUT by GALGANO,GRACE
04:31 SUB OUT by HINTZ,AUDREY



04:31 SUB IN by ROBERTS,REILY
04:31 SUB IN by SUYDAM,KRISTIN

MISS JUMPER by HALL,VANESSA(in the paint) 04:26
-- REBOUND DEF by SUYDAM,KRISTIN

04:17 14-59 H 45 GOOD JUMPER by SUYDAM,KRISTIN
-- ASSIST  by ELLIOT,EVA

03:55 FOUL  by ROBERTS,REILY
MISS 3PTR by SIMMONS,EMMA 03:47

-- REBOUND DEF by SUYDAM,KRISTIN
03:45 FOUL  by ELLIOT,EVA

GOOD FT by HALL,VANESSA 03:45 15-59 H 44
GOOD FT by HALL,VANESSA 03:45 16-59 H 43

03:18 MISS LAYUP by SUYDAM,KRISTIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HALL,VANESSA --

03:17 FOUL  by ROBERTS,REILY
03:17 SUB OUT by SUYDAM,KRISTIN
03:17 SUB IN by GALGANO,GRACE

GOOD FT by HALL,VANESSA(fastbreak) 03:17 17-59 H 42
GOOD FT by HALL,VANESSA(fastbreak) 03:17 18-59 H 41

03:02 18-61 H 43 GOOD LAYUP by GALGANO,GRACE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CONNOLLY,ZEPHYR

02:45 FOUL  by CONNOLLY,ZEPHYR
02:45 SUB OUT by ELLIOT,EVA
02:45 SUB IN by CLEARWATER,ELLIE

SUB OUT by MACEK,MARLIE 02:45
SUB IN by GODKIN,HANNA 02:45
MISS FT by SIMMONS,EMMA 02:45
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SIMMONS,EMMA 02:45 19-61 H 42
FOUL  by HALL,VANESSA 02:34

02:26 19-63 H 44 GOOD LAYUP by GALGANO,GRACE(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by SIMMONS,MCKENZIE(in the paint) 02:13
REBOUND OFF by SIMMONS,MCKENZIE --
TURNOVER  by SIMMONS,MCKENZIE 02:09

02:09 STEAL  by WHITEHEAD,ALIZA
SUB OUT by SIMMONS,MCKENZIE 02:04
SUB IN by BELL,JAYLA 02:04
FOUL  by GODKIN,HANNA 02:03

02:03 SUB OUT by CONNOLLY,ZEPHYR
02:03 SUB IN by TOWNES,JORDYN

SUB OUT by SIMMONS,EMMA 02:03
SUB IN by MARUSIC,MADISON 02:03

02:03 MISS FT by GALGANO,GRACE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:03 19-64 H 45 GOOD FT by GALGANO,GRACE
GOOD 3PTR by MARUSIC,MADISON 01:46 22-64 H 42
ASSIST  by ATTY,CARLY --
FOUL  by MARUSIC,MADISON 01:28

01:28 MISS FT by ROBERTS,REILY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:28 MISS FT by ROBERTS,REILY
REBOUND DEF by MARUSIC,MADISON --
MISS 3PTR by MARUSIC,MADISON 01:16

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,REILY
01:07 22-66 H 44 GOOD LAYUP by WHITEHEAD,ALIZA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CLEARWATER,ELLIE
MISS JUMPER by GODKIN,HANNA 00:39

-- REBOUND DEF by CLEARWATER,ELLIE
00:28 TURNOVER  by WHITEHEAD,ALIZA

STEAL  by MARUSIC,MADISON 00:28
MISS LAYUP by HALL,VANESSA(in the paint) 00:09

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,REILY



SUB OUT by GODKIN,HANNA 00:08
SUB IN by MAHONEY,KATE 00:08

00:01 22-69 H 47 GOOD 3PTR by CLEARWATER,ELLIE
-- ASSIST  by TOWNES,JORDYN

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Utica Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: SUNY Geneseo
SUB OUT by ATTY,CARLY 10:00
SUB IN by GODKIN,HANNA 10:00

10:00 SUB OUT by ROBERTS,REILY
10:00 SUB IN by HINTZ,AUDREY

MISS 3PTR by GODKIN,HANNA 09:53
-- REBOUND DEF by CLEARWATER,ELLIE

09:27 22-71 H 49 GOOD LAYUP by WHITEHEAD,ALIZA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HINTZ,AUDREY

MISS JUMPER by MAHONEY,KATE 09:13
-- REBOUND DEF by CLEARWATER,ELLIE

09:07 MISS 3PTR by TOWNES,JORDYN
REBOUND DEF by HALL,VANESSA --
TURNOVER  by MARUSIC,MADISON 08:57

08:57 SUB OUT by GALGANO,GRACE
08:57 SUB IN by CRAFT,ELIZABETH
08:57 SUB IN by BIRMINGHAM,KATHLEEN

SUB OUT by BELL,JAYLA 08:57
SUB IN by SIMMONS,MCKENZIE 08:57

08:57 SUB OUT by HINTZ,AUDREY
08:38 22-73 H 51 GOOD LAYUP by TOWNES,JORDYN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by SIMMONS,MCKENZIE(in the paint) 08:12
REBOUND OFF by SIMMONS,MCKENZIE --
MISS LAYUP by SIMMONS,MCKENZIE(in the paint) 08:09

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITEHEAD,ALIZA
FOUL  by HALL,VANESSA 07:50

07:44 FOUL  by BIRMINGHAM,KATHLEEN
07:44 TURNOVER  by BIRMINGHAM,KATHLEEN

MISS 3PTR by MARUSIC,MADISON 07:29
-- REBOUND DEF by CRAFT,ELIZABETH

07:23 22-75 H 53
GOOD LAYUP by CLEARWATER,ELLIE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by WHITEHEAD,ALIZA
FOUL  by MARUSIC,MADISON 07:23

07:23 SUB OUT by WHITEHEAD,ALIZA
07:23 SUB IN by ROBERTS,REILY

SUB OUT by MARUSIC,MADISON 07:23
SUB IN by LADUKE,MADISON 07:23

07:23 MISS FT by CLEARWATER,ELLIE(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by SIMMONS,MCKENZIE --
GOOD LAYUP by HALL,VANESSA(in the paint) 07:08 24-75 H 51
ASSIST  by GODKIN,HANNA --

06:44 MISS LAYUP by CRAFT,ELIZABETH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by HALL,VANESSA 06:30

06:30 SUB OUT by CLEARWATER,ELLIE
06:30 SUB IN by CONNOLLY,ZEPHYR
06:18 MISS JUMPER by CRAFT,ELIZABETH

-- REBOUND OFF by BIRMINGHAM,KATHLEEN
06:09 24-77 H 53 GOOD LAYUP by TOWNES,JORDYN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BIRMINGHAM,KATHLEEN
MISS JUMPER by SIMMONS,MCKENZIE 05:39

-- REBOUND DEF by TOWNES,JORDYN
05:27 FOUL  by ROBERTS,REILY



05:27 TURNOVER  by ROBERTS,REILY
MISS 3PTR by HALL,VANESSA 05:08

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,REILY
04:49 MISS JUMPER by TOWNES,JORDYN

REBOUND DEF by SIMMONS,MCKENZIE --
MISS 3PTR by SIMMONS,MCKENZIE 04:38
REBOUND OFF by LADUKE,MADISON --
MISS JUMPER by LADUKE,MADISON 04:30

-- REBOUND DEF by CONNOLLY,ZEPHYR
04:04 TURNOVER  by CRAFT,ELIZABETH

STEAL  by SIMMONS,MCKENZIE 04:04
TURNOVER  by HALL,VANESSA 03:57

03:57 SUB OUT by CONNOLLY,ZEPHYR
03:57 SUB IN by CLEARWATER,ELLIE

SUB OUT by HALL,VANESSA 03:57
SUB IN by MACEK,MARLIE 03:57
FOUL  by MACEK,MARLIE 03:38

03:38 MISS FT by TOWNES,JORDYN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:38 24-78 H 54 GOOD FT by TOWNES,JORDYN
MISS JUMPER by LADUKE,MADISON 03:07
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 03:06

02:44 MISS LAYUP by ROBERTS,REILY(in the paint)
BLOCK  by GODKIN,HANNA 02:44
REBOUND DEF by MAHONEY,KATE --
MISS 3PTR by GODKIN,HANNA 02:29

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,REILY
02:12 24-80 H 56 GOOD JUMPER by CLEARWATER,ELLIE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by MAHONEY,KATE 02:10
SUB OUT by SIMMONS,MCKENZIE 02:10
SUB IN by SIMMONS,EMMA 02:10
SUB IN by HOTALING,SARA 02:10
GOOD 3PTR by HOTALING,SARA 01:55 27-80 H 53

01:28 MISS 3PTR by BIRMINGHAM,KATHLEEN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

01:13 FOUL  by BIRMINGHAM,KATHLEEN
MISS FT by GODKIN,HANNA 01:13
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by GODKIN,HANNA 01:13 28-80 H 52

00:58 28-82 H 54 GOOD JUMPER by CRAFT,ELIZABETH
MISS 3PTR by HOTALING,SARA 00:41

-- REBOUND DEF by CRAFT,ELIZABETH
00:28 TURNOVER  by ROBERTS,REILY

STEAL  by LADUKE,MADISON 00:28
GOOD LAYUP by MACEK,MARLIE(in the paint) 00:19 30-82 H 52
ASSIST  by HOTALING,SARA --


